INSTALLATION DATA
ETC TWO STAGE
ELECTRONIC TEMPERATURE
CONTROL - NEMA TYPE 4X
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The Ranco ETC is a microprocessor
based electronic temperature control
designed to provide on/off control for

Agency Approvals  UL Listed, File E94419, Guide XAPX
CSA Certified, File LR68340, Class 481302
ETC ORDERING INFORMATION
 Uni-Line Number OEM Number Input Voltage No. of Stages
ETC-241000-000 ETC-241020-000 120/240 2
ETC-242000-000 ETC-242020-000 24 2
OPERATION
Liquid Crystal Display (LCD)
The LCD display provides a constant readout of the sensor temperature
and indicates if either of the two output relays is energized. When the